

# Engineering Department

400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI 54601 • (608) 789-7505 • Fax: (608) 789-8184

<http://www.cityoflacrosse.org>



## CITY OF LA CROSSE ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

**Estimate Date** 12/8/2014

**Contract** 13TH STREET NORTH

**15% Contingency** \$ 32,841.30

**Estimate Amount** \$ 251,783.30

Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>REMOVAL</b>					
1	L.F.	CURB & GUTTER	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	S.F.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK PAVEMENT	2,100	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,150.00
3	L.F.	CONCRETE SAWING (full depth)	24	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
4	L.F.	BITUMINOUS SAWING	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	C.Y.	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	450	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00
6	C.Y.	GRAVEL BASE SALVAGE	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	S.Y.	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	E.A.	REMOVE 12 INCH STORM SEWER	421	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,210.00
9	E.A.	REMOVE STORM MANHOLES	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	E.A.	REMOVE STORM INLETS	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	L.F.	REMOVE 10 INCH SANITARY SEWER	371	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,710.00
12	E.A.	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLES	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	L.F.	REMOVE 4 INCH WATERMAIN	366	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,660.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - (Items 1-13)</b>					<b>\$ 49,224.00</b>
<b>CURB &amp; GUTTER, SIDEWALK, AND PAVEMENT</b>					
14	L.F.	30 INCH CURB AND GUTTER	775	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,950.00
15	S.F.	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	300	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	S.F.	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RAMPS)	250	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
17	S.F.	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	TON	1-1/4 INCH CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	730	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,950.00
19	TON	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	300	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
20	GAL.	TACK COAT	42	\$ 4.00	\$ 168.00
21	E.A.	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
22	S.Y.	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH	1,700	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
23	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	L.S.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - (Items 14-24)</b>					<b>\$ 86,418.00</b>
<b>WATER MAIN</b>					
25	L.F.	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	345	\$50.00	\$ 17,250.00
26	E.A.	STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	E.A.	1 INCH CORPORATION STOP	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	E.A.	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON HYDRANT LEAD	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
29	E.A.	6 INCH GATE VALVE	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	L.S.	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6 INCH WATER MAIN	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - (Items 25-30)</b>					<b>\$ 28,750.00</b>

# Engineering Department

400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI 54601 • (608) 789-7505 • Fax: (608) 789-8184  
<http://www.cityoflacrosse.org>



## CITY OF LA CROSSE ENGINEERING ESTIMATE

**Contract**

13TH STREET NORTH

**Estimate Date**

12/8/2014

**15% Contingency  
Estimate Amount**

\$ 32,841.30  
\$ 251,783.30

Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>					
31	E.A.	RECONNECT SANITARY LATERALS	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	E.A.	SANITARY MANHOLE - NEW 48 INCH	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
33	L.F.	10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	365	\$45.00	\$ 16,425.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - (Items 31-33)</b>					<b>\$ 28,425.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER</b>					
34	L.F.	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER	350	\$45.00	\$ 15,750.00
35	L.F.	12 INCH PVC CATCH BASIN LATERAL	75	\$45.00	\$ 3,375.00
36	E.A.	STORM MANHOLE - NEW 48"	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	E.A.	CATCH BASIN TYPE A	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - (Items 34-37)</b>					<b>\$ 26,125.00</b>
<b>TOTAL - (Items 1-37)</b>					<b>\$ 218,942.00</b>